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Title Last Name First Name Job Title Agency State City Phone Fax Email

Mr. Hanson David Clearinghouse Manager Alaska State Troopers AK Anchorage 907-269-5058 907-338-7243 david_hanson@dps.state.ak.us

Ms. Hester Faye Crime Analyst
Alabama Bureau of 

Investigation/Missing Children
AL Montgomery 334/353-0661 334/353-2563 fhester@dps.state.al.us

Ms. Robinson Mary Carol Missing Children Coordinator Arkansas Attorney General's Office AR Little Rock 501/682-3654 501/682-6704 carol.robinson@arkansasag.gov

Sgt. Dover Jon Clearinghouse Manager Arizona Department of Public Safety AZ Phoenix 602/644-5941 602/644-8709 jdover@azdps.gov

Ms. Schweig Linda Manager
California State Department of Justice

CA Sacramento 916/227-4960 916-227-3290 linda.schweig@doj.ca.gov

Ms. Bomba Kristina Clearinghouse Manager Colorado Bureau of Investigation CO Lakewood 303/239-4251 303/239-5788 kristina.bomba@cdps.state.co.us

Mr. Halibozek Philip Clearinghouse Manager PO Box 2794 CT Middletown 203-238-6540 860-685-8346 philip.halibozek@po.state.ct.us

Ms. McMullin Armanda Detective Metropolitan Police Department DC Washington 202/576-6768 202/576-6561 armanda.mcmullin@dc.gov

Ms. Sims Sabrina Clearinghouse Manager Metropolitan Police Department DC Washington 202-576-6768 202/576-6562 sabrina.sims@dc.gov

Mr. Hegman Rodney Clearinghouse Manager Delaware State Police DE Dover 302-739-5883 302-739-5888 rodney.hegman@state.de.us

Ms. Hodges Donna Research & Training Specialist
Florida Department of Law 

Enforcement
FL Tallahassee 850/410-8585 850/410-8744 donnahodges@fdle.state.fl.us

Ms. Johnson Gwendolyn Supervisor SMA
Florida Department of Law 

Enforcement
FL Tallahassee 850/410-8579 850/410-8599 gwenjohnson@fdle.state.fl.us

Ms. Butler Emily State Clearinghouse Manager Georgia Bureau of Investigation GA Decatur 404/244-2554 404/270-8851 emily.butler@gbi.ga.gov

Ms. Takeno Charlene Coordinator Missing Child Center - Hawaii HI Honolulu 808/586-8197 808/586-1424 charlene.s.takeno@hawaii.gov

Ms. Mason Linda Clearinghouse Coordinator Iowa Division of Criminal Investigation IA Des Moines 515/725-6036 515/725-6035 mason@dps.state.ia.us

Ms. Skinner Eloise
Criminal Records Supervisor - Missing 

Persons Clearinghouse Manager

Idaho State Police Missing Persons 

Clearinghouse
ID Meridian 208/884-7134 208/884-7193 eloise.skinner@isp.idaho.gov

Ms. Lubich Cinda
Illinios AMBER Coordinator and 

Clearinghouse Manager
Illinois State Police IL Springfield 217/785-4341 217-557-0565 cinda_lubich@isp.state.il.us

Mr. Clark Andre Clearinghouse Manager Indiana State Police IN Indianapolis 317-232-8310 317-233-3057 aclark@isp.state.in.us

Ms. Ashbaugh Judith Clearinghouse Manager Kansas Bureau of Investigation KS Topeka 785/296-8244 785/296-6781 judy.ashbaugh@kbi.state.ks.us

Mr. Wood Erik Clearinghouse Manager Kansas Bureau of Investigation KS Topeka 785-296-8200 785/296-6782 erik.wood@kbi.state.ks.us

Ms. Campbell Deborah Criminal Analyst II Kentucky State Police KY Frankfort 502/564-1020 502/564-5315 dcampbell@ky.gov

Mr. Fahr Walter Manager
Louisiana Clearinghouse for Missing & 

Exploited Children
LA Baton Rouge 225/342-6832 225/342-9087 wfahr@dss.state.la.us

Ms. O'Leary Sarah Clearinghouse Manager 124 Acton St MA Maynard 978-451-3707 978-451-3700 sarah.o'leary@pol.state.ma.us

Mr. Miller Joseph Administrator
Maryland State Police Center for 

Missing Children
MD Pikesville 410/290-1620 410-290-1831 jmmiller@mdsp.org

Ms. Proudfoot Carla Clearinghouse Manager Clearninghouse Manager MD Baltimore
410-290-1620 

x380
410-290-1832 marylandch@ncmec.org
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Mr. McDonough Brian Clearinghouse Manager Maine State Police CID I ME Gray 207/657-5710 207/657-5748 brian.t.mcdonough@maine.gov

Mr. Jones Gregory Clearinghouse Coordinator Michigan State Police MI East Lansing 517/241-7183 517/241-6815 jonesga@michigan.gov

Ms. Rasmussen Janell State Administrator
Minnesota Bureau of Criminal 

Apprehension
MN Saint Paul 651/793-1106 651/793-1102 janell.rasmussen@state.mn.us

M. McCollum Keverne Sergeant/Supervisor Missouri State Highway Patrol MO Jefferson City 573/526-6178 573-526-6178 keverne.mccollum@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Ms. Skinner Helen Clearinghouse Manager Mississippi Highway Patrol MS Pearl 601-933-2638 601-933-2677 hskinner@mdps.state.ms.us

Mr. Wodnick Joe Montana Clearinghouse Manager
State of Montana Department of 

Justice
MT Helena 406/444-1263 406/444-4453 jowodnik@mt.gov

Ms. Hogan Lois AMBER Alert/Clearinghouse Coordinator
North Carolina Center for Missing 

Persons
NC Raleigh 919/733-3557 919/715-1682 lhogan@ncale.org

Mr. White Jeff Clearinghouse Manager
North Dakota Bureau of Criminal 

Investigation
ND Bismarck 701-328-5500 701-328-5510 jwhite@nd.gov

Mr. Lynk Michael Clearinghouse Manager
North Dakota Bureau of Criminal 

Investigation
ND Bismarck 701-328-5500 701-328-5510 ml412@nd.us

Ms. Price Crystal Missing Persons Clearinghouse Manager Nebraska State Patrol NE Lincoln 402/479-4924 402/479-4054 chris.price@nebraska.gov

Mr. Estabrook Bob Clearinghouse Manager New Hampshire State Police NH Concord 603-271-2663 603-271-2520 bestabrook@safety.state.nh.us

Ms. Dalton Heidi Clearinghouse Manager
New Jersey State Police Missing 

Persons Unit
NJ West Trenton 609/882-2000 609/882-2719 lppdalth@gw.njsp.org

Ms. Chacon Regina Clearinghouse Manager
New Mexico Department of Public 

Safety
NM Santa Fe 505/795-2793 505/827-3399 regina.chacon@state.nm.us

Mr. Schulze Victor Nevada State Children's Advocate Office of the Attorney General NV Las Vegas 702/486-3110 702-486-2377 vhschulz@ag.state.nv.us

Mr. Buniak Kenneth Clearinghouse Manager
New York Division of Criminal Justice 

Services
NY Albany 518-457-6326 518-457-6965 kenneth.buniak@dcjs.state.ny.us

Mr. Currence Brent Director Ohio Missing Children Clearinghouse OH Columbus 614/728-5431 866/531-8782 BCurrence@ag.state.oh.us

Ms. Cook Mary Senior Criminal Intelligence Analyst
Oklahoma State Bureau of 

Investigation
OK Oklahoma City 405/879-2645 405/879-2967 maryjanec@osbi.state.ok.us

Ms. Hayes Judy Missing Children - Program Manager Oregon State Police OR Salem
503/378-3725 

ext4412
503/363-5475 judy.hayes@state.or.us

Mr. Manetta Anthony Sergeant Pennsylvania State Police PA Harrisburg 717-783-0961 717-705-2306 dadevitt@state.pa.us

Mr. Loynds Steve Clearinghouse Manager Rhode Island State Police RI North Scituate 401-444-1125 401-444-1149 sloynds@risp.state.ri.us

Ms. Proper Michelle Clearinghouse Manager South Carolina Law Enforcement SC Columbia 803-896-1340 803-896-7595 mproper@sled.sc.gov

Ms. Feller Hagen Bonnie Criminal Intelligence Analyst Division of Criminal Investigation SD Pierre 605/773-3331 605/773-4629 bonnie.fellerhagen@state.sd.us

Ms. Quin Margie Clearinghouse Manager Tennessee Bureau of Investigation TN Nashville 615-744-4000 615-744-4655 margie.quin@state.tn.us

Ms. Melissa Hulin Associate Director
Texas Center for the Missing

TX Houston 713-599-0235
(713) 522-

7386
mhulin@tcftm.org

Ms. McNeil Gina Clearinghouse Manager Utah Department of Public Safety UT Salt Lake City 801/965-4686 801/965-4749 gmcmahon@utah.gov
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Mr. Fagan Pete Clearinghouse Manager Virginia State Police VA Richmond 804-674-2026 804-674-2918 pete.fagan@vsp.virginia.gov

Det. LT Sinclair JP Clearinghouse Manager Vermont State Police VT Waterbury 802-244-8727 802-241-5552 jpsincla@dps.state.vt.us

Ms. Stewart Luci Clearinghouse Coordinator 
Washington State Patrol - Missing and 

Unidentified Persons Unit
WA Olympia 360-704-2407 360-704-2971 Luci.stewart@wsp.wa.gov

Ms. Whitehorse Susan Manager Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI WI Madison 608/266-1671 608/267-2777 whitehorsesa@doj.state.wi.us

Ms. Shamblen Kimberly Clearinghouse Manager
West Virginia Missing Children 

Clearinghouse/State Police
WV South Charleston 304/558-1467 304/558-1470 kshamblen@wvsp.state.wv.us

Mr. Olsen Timothy Control Terminal Supervisor
Wyoming Division of Criminal 

Investigation
WY Cheyenne 307/777-7545 307/777-7252 tolsen@dci.wyo.gov
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